
        PART-II 
Tender Results 

 
TAMILNADU TEXTBOOK AND EDUCATIONAL SERVICES CORPORATION  

CHENNAI-600 006. 
 

1. Name, Designation and Address 
of the Tender Inviting Authority 
 

Managing Director, 
Tamil Nadu Textbook and Educational Services 
Corporation, 
68, E.V.K. Sampath Mazhigai 
College Road, Chennai – 600 006. 
 

2. Name of the Scheme / Details of 
activities relate to Procurement/ 
Tender 

Tamil Nadu Textbook and Educational Services 
Corporation – Supply and delivery of Socks to the 
students studying in Government and Government 
aided Schools  in Hilly Areas for the year 2023-
2024.  
Tender R.C.No. 9353/PUR-I/2022 (DIPR Order 
No.4332/Tender/Advert/2022/Dated : 28.09.2022) 

  
 
 

Sl.
No Name of the Bidder Quoted Rate Decision Taken / Reason for 

Rejection 

1 

 

 

 

M/s.Manjeeth Plastic 
Industries 

 

 

 
 
Recommended 

 
The Tender accepting authority 
approved the final rate  offered 
by the L1 bidder M/s.Manjeeth 
Plastic Industries. Letter of 
Acceptance and Purchase 
Order issued to the supplier 
M/s. Manjeeth Plastic 
Industries. at the rates stated 
above for the supply of Socks 
2023-24 
 

 

Basic cost 17.14 
GST 5% 0.86 
Total 18.00 

2 

M/s Arun Hosiery Products  
North West Delhi.,  Recommended Not Matched with L1 Rate 

3. 

M/s. Aov Clever Knits LLP 
Noida., Not Recommended Sample Test Report Does not 

meet the specification 



4 

M/s. Lehar Footwear Ltd., 
Jaipur., Not Recommended 

• GST Portal mentions 
manufacturer of footwear 
only. MOA also mentions 
manufacturer of shoes, 
sports, shoes,Hawai 
chappals. etc., 
 

• Consistency supply as a 
manufacturer of socks not 
found, since socks have 
been supplied for 2020-21 
only to Director of Basic 
educations. UP. 

• The Machinery details as 
mentioned in Form 3 CD 
does not seem to be related 
to manufacture of socks. 
(Tender Clause -4.2 
Manufacturer). 

• Statutory licenses like 
factory license also mention 
the product as footwear & not 
socks. 



5 

M/s. Varun International, 
Delhi., Not Recommended 

• Solvency certificate has 
only been given by Kotak 
Mahindra Bank instead of 
Cash Credit Facility. 
( Tender Clause : 4.6 Cash 
Credit Facility). 



6. 

M/s.Angayeeammal 

Devarahan Textiles Pvt. 
Ltd., 

Not Recommended 

• Sample Test Report Does 
Not Meet the 
Specification 

• No past Experience, the 
tenderer has not given 
any details about the 
supply of at least 5% of 
the tendered quantity of 
Socks. As per tender 
Clause No.4.4 and No CD 
submitted. 

• Chartered Accountant has 
certified quantity supplied 
only for the current year 
July 2022- October 2022. 
Also invoices have not 
been attached for the 
same. (Tender Clause.4.4 
Past Experience.) 

• Latest Cash Credit facility 
certificate has not been 
submitted. The certificate 
has been issued on an 
older date (01.03.2021). 

• (Tender  Clause – 4.6 cash 
Credit Facility) 
 

                                                                                                                          
 

                                                                                                        ( Sd/-) 
Tender Inviting Authority 
Tamilnadu Textbook and 

Educational Services 
Corporation 

Chennai-600006 
 

 
 
 


